

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 87/2023
CrIM No. 121/2023

Subash Chander and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioners through the medium of this petition seek quashment of FIR No. 0214/2022 registered at Police Station Batote, District Ramban for commission of offence punishable under Section 420 IPC.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites to be furnished within one week.

List again on **28.03.2023**.

Meanwhile, it is provided that the charge-sheet shall not be laid before the competent Court of law without prior permission of this Court.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
31.01.2023
Ram Krishan