

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.87/2023  
CrIM No.121/2023

Subash Chander & ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr Shashank Vasishtha, Adv., vice Mr. Kapil  
Sharma, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
08.09.2025

Status report stands filed on behalf of official respondents.

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 within a week's time, whereafter said respondent be served afresh.

List on 17.10.2025

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
08.09.2025  
(Anil Sanhotra)